Paper Feed Unit PB 1040
(D661)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02



U001
EXTERIOR

2.AA143823 3.D6611253
TAPPING SCREW  COVER:REAR

1.04513008N

TAPPING SCREW -
% M3X8

-u002 U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02




UOO2.PAPER FEED

U002 S001
D6612550
PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U001 U003 |U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02



U001 uoo03

U004

U002_S001.PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U002 S001 S001
D6612610

SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLE
R:ASS'Y

.

U002 S001 S002
D6612630
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

=

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02



U002

PAPER FEED
20.AG070514 8.07200040E
(x2) (x2)
MAGNET CATCH  RETAINING RING -

M4

15.AA082101
(x3)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

11.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

17.AA100014
RETAINING RING
C - SEPARATE

1.03603006N
(x5)
SCREW - M3X6

10.11050511

(x4)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

S

13.AA043339 23.AX040245
(x2) STEPPER MOTOR:
TIMING BELT:PAP  MM42:PULLEY
ER EXIT:40S2M122

U001 U003 |U004

2.04503008N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

%

4.04533006N
x2)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

14.AA080249 18.AF022118
(x2) PULL OUT ROLLER
BUSHING - VERTIC - OPTION TRAY
AL TRANSPORT

3.04503010N
(x12)

M3X10

7.07010030N
WASHER DIA3

y o

L1-A
16.AA082150
™ PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:M6
9.08050089
(x3)
RETAINING RING -
M4
y. x N \ o

5.04543006Q 22.AW020203

(x2) PHOTOINTERRUP

TAPPING SCREW - TOR:GP1A173LCS

M3X6 2F

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

TAPPING SCREW -

21.AW010151
Z PHOTO REFIECTIO
o~ N SENSOR:PS122T

2019/07/31 Version 1.02




U002

PAPER FEED
60.G0205626 57.D6612783 27.B4212785 56.D06612770 41.D6612548
PUSH SWITCH POSITIONING PLA  (x2) ROLLER:VERTICAL (x2)
TE:VERTICAL TRA  SHOULDER SCRE ~ TRANSPORT COMPRESSION SP
NSPORT:REAR w RING:VERTICAL T
RANSPORT:8.8N
-~

35.D6611131
GEAR:MECHANICA
L ROLLER CLUTCH
:TRANSPORT ROL
LER

32.D6611128
GEAR:TIMING PUL
LEY:TRANSPORT:

T24/220

33.D6611129 a
COLLAR:SPACER:

TIMING PULLEY:T
RANSPORT

34.D6611130

BRACKET:GEAR:D
RIVE

‘\a/
38.D6611150 37.D06611149
ELECTROMAGNET . GEAR:TIMING PUL
IC CLUTCH:MIC3.5 LEY:DC STEPPER
T-39:PAPER FEED MOTOR:T40/220

< \ 4
< o~
\/

39.D6611151 36.D6611146 40.D6611154 30.D6611126 29.D6611120
SHAFT:FEED:ASS' BRACKET:DC STE SPACER:TIMINGB GEAR:PAPERFEE BRACKET:DRIVE
Y PPER MOTOR ELT D:Z27/216

58.D6612805
) GUIDE PLATE:VER
- TICAL TRANSPOR
T

54.D6612740
COVER:PAPER FE
ED UNIT

55.D6612761
FEELER:PAPER E
ND

31.D6611127
GEAR:TIMING PUL
LEY:TRANSPORT:
Z30/T24

U001 U003 |U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02




u002_S001

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y
2684212608 19.AF031063
FRICTION PAD:AD  PAPER FEED ROL
HESION LER

61.G8003147
PRESSURE SPRIN
G-28N

51.D6612611

GROUND PLATE:S
HAFT:PAPER FEE
D ROLLER <,

3.04503010N

(x3)
TAPPING SCREW -

M3X10
~

47.D6612580
GROUND PLATE:P
APER TRAY

45.D6612568

46.06612575
COMPRESSION SP  STOPPER:TRAY B
RING:TRAY BOTTO OTTOM PLATE

M PLATE:PRESSU

RE

U001 uoo03

U004

12.GF013001
[A]

BOTTOM PLATE P
AD

201906-01 X/O

59.G0202599
SPRING - RELEAS
E LEVER

17.AA100014 15.AA082101
(x2) BUSHING - 6X10X6
RETAINING RING

C - SEPARATE

44.D6612567
TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE

ol S SR

<

43.D6612560
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION

28.D1272704
GRIP:PAPER TRAY

52.D6612620
COVER:PAPER TR
AY:FRONT

62.D6612592
END FENCE

48.D6612591
END FENCE:SWIV
EL:.LEGAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02

42.D6612550
PAPER TRAY:ASS'

\/

52152713

[Al

BOTTOM PLATE P
AD

201906-01 X/O




U002_S001_S001

SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER:ASS'Y

6.06220120E
SPRING PIN - 2X12  SPRING - PAPER F
MM

24.B0442751

EoROLLER %E
?

U001 uoo03

U004

15.AA082101
BUSHING - 6X10X6

8.07200040E
RETAINING RING -
M4

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02

50.D6612610
SHAFT:PAPER FEE
D ROLLER:ASS'Y




U002_S001_S002
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

49.D6612603
DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:LEVER:RELEASE

U001 U003 |U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02

53.D6612630
SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:ASS'Y




U003

ELECTRICAL
4.AX640170 3.11050723
FAN MOTOR - MM6  (x2)
0DC24V CLAMPS:WES-050
7
<>

2.04543030Q

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW: /
ROUND POINT:3x3 )

0

U001 |U002 U004

1.04543006Q
x8

u (x8)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

5.06615100
PCB:BANK:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02




uoo4

MAIN FRAME
8.D6611094 2.04543006Q 7.D6611061
COVER:LOWER (x7) COVER:REAR UPP
TAPPING SCREW - ER
M3X6

9.G5123029 [SE 3.04543008Q
(x4) &) (6
RUBBER FOOT TAPPING SCREW:
T 3X8
1.04503010N 4.11050511
(x13) HARNESS CLAMP -
TAPPING SCREW - LWS-0306ZC
M3X10
5.11050516
% CLAMP

6.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

U001 [U002 u003-

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AA043339 |TIMING BELT:PAPER EXIT:40S2M1 U002 13
22
AA080249 BUSHING - VERTICAL TRANSPOR |U002 14
T
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 15
U002_S001 15
U002_S001_S001/15
AA082150 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:M6 U002 16
AA100014 RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U002 17
u002_S001 17
AA143823 TAPPING SCREW U001 2
AF022118 |PULL OUT ROLLER - OPTION TRA |U002 18
Y
AF031063 |PAPER FEED ROLLER u002_S001 19
AG070514 MAGNET CATCH U002 20
AWO010151 |PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1U002 21
22TL1-A
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L |U002 22
CS2F
AX040245 |[STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:PULLEY (U002 23
AX640170 [FAN MOTOR - MM60 DC24V U003 4
B0442751 |JOINT - PAPER FEED ROLLER U002_S001_S001124
B0442756 |SPRING - PAPER FEED ROLLER |U002_S001_S001|25
B4212608 |FRICTION PAD:ADHESION U002_S001 26
B4212785 [SHOULDER SCREW U002 27
D1272704 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY u002_S001 28
D6611061 |COVER:REAR UPPER uoo4 7
D6611094 |COVER:LOWER U004 8
D6611120 BRACKET:DRIVE U002 29
D6611126 |GEAR:PAPER FEED:Z27/Z216 U002 30
D6611127 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPOR U002 31
T:230/T24
D6611128 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPOR|U002 32
T:T24/Z20
D6611129 |COLLAR:SPACER:TIMING PULLEY: U002 33
TRANSPORT
D6611130 BRACKET:GEAR:DRIVE U002 34
D6611131 |GEAR:MECHANICAL ROLLER CLU U002 35

Number Part Name Group ID
TCH:TRANSPORT ROLLER

D6611146 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR U002 36

D6611149 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:DC STEPP |U002 37
ER MOTOR:T40/220

D6611150 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:MIC U002 38
3.5T-39:PAPER FEED

D6611151 |SHAFT:FEED:ASS'Y U002 39

D6611154 |SPACER:TIMING BELT U002 40

D6611253 |COVER:REAR uoo1 3

D6612548 |COMPRESSION SPRING:VERTICA |U002 41
L TRANSPORT:8.8N

D6612550 |PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y u002_S001 42

D6612560 DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION  |U002_S001 43

D6612567 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE u002_S001 44

D6612568 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:TRAY BO {U002_S001 45
TTOM PLATE:PRESSURE

D6612575 |[STOPPER:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE |U002_S001 46

D6612580 |GROUND PLATE:PAPER TRAY u002_S001 47

D6612591 |[END FENCE:SWIVEL:LEGAL u002_S001 48

D6612592 |[END FENCE u002_S001 62

D6612603 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:LEVER:RELE |U002_S001_S00249
ASE

D6612610 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER:ASS U002_S001_S001|50
'Y

D6612611 |GROUND PLATE:SHAFT:PAPER F |U002_S001 51
EED ROLLER

D6612620 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:FRONT u002_S001 52

D6612630 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y U002_S001_S00253

D6612740 |COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT U002 54

D6612761 |[FEELER:PAPER END U002 55

D6612770 |ROLLER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT |U002 56

D6612783 |POSITIONING PLATE:VERTICAL T |U002 57
RANSPORT:REAR

D6612805 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U002 58
ORT

D6615100 |PCB:BANK:ASS'Y U003 5

G0202599 [SPRING - RELEASE LEVER u002_S001 59

G0205626 |PUSH SWITCH U002 60

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
G5123029 |RUBBER FOOT U004 9

G8003147 |PRESSURE SPRING - 2.8N U002_S001 61
GF013001 | BOTTOM PLATE PAD U002_S001 12

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02



Standard Parts

¢ ¥ | < v ¥ ¥

03603006N 04503008N 04503010N 04513008N 04533006N 04543006Q 04543008Q
SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  TAPPING SCREW - M3X10 ~ TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ TAPPING SCREW:3X8

¢/ ¥

v

& &

04543030Q 06220120E 07010030N 07200040E 08050089 11050511 11050516
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P SPRING PIN - 2X12MM WASHER DIA3 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M4 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP
OINT:3X30 62C

11050692 11050723

CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/07/31 Version 1.02



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set

201906-01 |1906 Modification |- 52152713 |BOTTOM PLATE |GF013001 BOTTOM PLATE |U002_S001|12 A1 X/O D66117:

201301-01 |1301 Modification |- D6612592 |[END FENCE u002_S00162 |1 X/O D66117:

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/07/31 Version 1.02







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 ELECTRICAL
	U004 MAIN FRAME
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

